

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9450/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2007 in MJC No. 174/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARYAN CHAUHAN (D) BY LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.B.Sanyal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice limited to the question as to why the matter should not be
restored subject to payment of cost by the petitioners.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master