

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9450/2007

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARYAN CHAUHAN (D) BY LRS & ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7463 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 has filed counter affidavit but
beyond time.

Respondent Nos.1(a), 2(e) and 10 refused to receive
the notice sent by courier.

Petitioners to furnish the fresh address of
respondent Nos.1(b), 2(b), 5(a), 6(a) and 7 to 9 within two
Item No.22 -2-

weeks and to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on
respondent Nos.1(a), 1(b), 2(b), 2(e), 5(a), 6(a) and 7 to 9
and 10 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 29.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar