

Ü

ITEM NO.65

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9450/2007

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARYAN CHAUHAN (D) BY LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

Petitioners have to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon the unserved respondents.

If appropriate steps are not taken, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution, without referring to this court.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd