

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9450/2007

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARYAN CHAUHAN (D) BY LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Aprajita Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that respondent No.1(b) to 1(h), 5a,6a,6b and 7 to 9 have refused to accept dasti. Fresh notices be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Respondent Nos. 2(a to e) have been duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to cure the defects intimated by the office vide letter dated 20.5.2012 in respect of the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3.

Similarly, an undertaking has been given by the ld. Counsel to take steps for substitution of respondent No.10 who is also reported to have passed away. Necessary steps as per rules be taken by next date.

List again on 7.5.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |