

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9450/2007

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARYAN CHAUHAN (D) BY LRS & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit in support of service in respect of respondent Nos. 1b to 1h, 5a,6a,6b and 7 to 9 has been filed.

As per the report received from the office, certain defects are to be cured in the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3.

Steps be taken for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.10.

Defects be cured and registry to report about the compliance made by the ld. counsel.

List again on 24.3.2014.

| | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | REGISTRAR |