

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9450/2007

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARYAN CHAUHAN (D) BY LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry to process the application for substitution of legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.3 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions as the defects pointed out in the said application has been cured, as submitted by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Mr Ranjan Mukherjee viz., Death Certificate has been filed on record.

So far as the deceased respondent No.10 is concerned, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that his legal representatives are already on record and would be intimating the concerned Branch in due course.

-2-

Item No.1

Service on the remaining respondents is complete.

Registry to process the application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.3 as per rules.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A. SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj