

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9450/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2007
in MJC No. 174/2007 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARYAN CHAUHAN (D) BY LRS & ORS
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to take necessary steps to file application for deletion of Respondent No. 10 and an application for setting aside the abatement for legal representatives of deceased R.No.3. List the matter immediately after filing of applications.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER