

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9450/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2007 in MJC No. 174/2007 passed by the High Court of Patna)

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARYAN CHAUHAN (D)
BY LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 9th December, 2015 the petitioner has not filed application for setting aside abatement in respect of application for substitution of deceased Respondent No.3.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioners pointed out that in the application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution, prayer has already been made for setting aside abatement and no supporting application is required to be filed.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

[RASHI GUPTA]
SR.P.A.

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER