

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9450/2007

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARYAN CHAUHAN (D) BY LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution)

Date : 03/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.4 has already filed counter affidavit.

Legal representative Nos.1a to 1h, 5a,6a,6b and respondent nos. 7 to 9 have refused to acknowledge the notice, as such their service is deemed complete but none has entered appearance.

None appears for legal representatives Nos. 2a to 2e despite due service.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the legal representatives No.3a within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 5.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar