

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9450/2007

KALAWATI DEVI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARYAN CHAUHAN (D) BY LRS &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution)

Date : 06/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr G Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent no.4 has already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for legal representatives nos. 1a to 1h, 2a to 2e, 5a, 6a,6b and 7 to 9 despite due service.

Proposed legal representatives No.3a is duly represented.

Registry to process the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3 under rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar