

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.1/2016, I.A.2/2016 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No.9450/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2007
in MJC No.174/2007 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

KALAWATI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARYAN CHAUHAN (D) BY LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 17/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.
Mr. G. Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 18.02.2016, notice was issued to the sole
legal representative No.3a of deceased respondent No.3. Mr. Irshad
Hanif, learned counsel has already filed Vakalatnama on behalf of
LR No.3a.

Mr. Irshad Hanif, learned counsel submits that he does not
intend to file any counter affidavit on behalf of LR No.3a.

Delay in filing substitution is condoned.

Application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

The Registry is directed to take steps to list this matter
before the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER